

# Segment information

## Segment information of ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q3

	Segment Broadcasting German- speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Total consolidated financial statements
EUR m	Q3 2015	Q3 2015	Q3 2015	Q3 2015	Q3 2015	Q3 2015
Revenues	483.7	210.2	92.3	786.2	-39.1	747.1
External revenues	465.1	207.9	74.1	747.1	-/-	747.1
Internal revenues	18.6	2.3	18.2	39.1	-39.1	-/-
EBITDA <sup>1</sup>	131.8	31.9	5.1	168.8	-2.3	166.4
Recurring EBITDA	137.1	37.7	5.3	180.1	-2.3	177.8

	Segment Broadcasting German- speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Total consolidated financial statements
EUR m	Q3 2014	Q3 2014	Q3 2014	Q3 2014	Q3 2014	Q3 2014
Revenues	454.3	160.4	47.7	662.4	-24.9	637.5
External revenues	437.6	158.7	41.2	637.5	-/-	637.5
Internal revenues	16.7	1.7	6.5	24.9	-24.9	-/-
EBITDA <sup>1</sup>	122.3	33.8	2.1	158.2	-1.3	156.9
Recurring EBITDA	129.0	32.3	2.2	163.5	-0.6	162.9

<sup>1</sup> This information is provided on a voluntary basis as part of segment reporting.

## Entity-wide disclosures

Geographical breakdown	GER		AT/CH		UK		US		Other		Total consolidated financial state- ments	
	Q3 2015	Q3 2014	Q3 2015	Q3 2014	Q3 2015	Q3 2014	Q3 2015	Q3 2014	Q3 2015	Q3 2014	Q3 2015	Q3 2014
External Revenues	624.7	554.3	50.5	44.3	9.2	5.0	54.1	26.4	8.5	7.5	747.1	637.5

## Segmentinformationen der ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q1-Q3

	Segment Broadcasting German- speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Total consolidated financial statements
EUR m	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2015
Revenues	1,524.5	535.2	216.0	2,275.6	-101.4	2,174.2
External revenues	1,470.5	529.6	174.1	2,174.2	-/-	2,174.2
Internal revenues	54.0	5.6	41.9	101.4	-101.4	-/-
EBITDA <sup>1</sup>	447.0	85.8	9.0	541.8	-4.0	537.8
Recurring EBITDA	459.9	102.0	10.1	571.9	-3.8	568.1

	Segment Broadcasting German- speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Total consolidated financial statements
EUR m	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2014
Revenues	1,446.7	417.0	123.4	1,987.1	-77.3	1,909.7
External revenues	1,398.0	413.9	97.8	1,909.7	-/-	1,909.7
Internal revenues	48.7	3.1	25.5	77.3	-77.3	-/-
EBITDA <sup>1</sup>	425.8	82.2	0.1	508.1	-6.6	501.5
Recurring EBITDA	437.2	86.9	1.0	525.1	-2.9	522.2

<sup>1</sup> This information is provided on a voluntary basis as part of segment reporting.

## Entity-wide disclosures

Geographical breakdown	GER		AT/CH		UK		US		Other		Total consolidated financial state- ments	
	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014	Q1-Q3 2015	Q1-Q3 2014
External Revenues	1,835.8	1,662.2	172.3	150.1	25.5	17.5	121.5	58.1	19.0	21.8	2,174.2	1,909.7